



# City of Lebanon

## Change Order Details

Elmwood Drive Over Small Reynolds Ditch

---

<b>Description</b>	Replacement of County Bridge No. 06-00316 at Elmwood Drive over Small Reynolds Ditch in Center Township, City of Lebanon, Boone County, Indiana
<b>Prime Contractor</b>	Duncan Robertson, Inc. P.O. Box 457 Franklin, IN 46131
<b>Change Order</b>	2
<b>Status</b>	Pending
<b>Date Created</b>	07/06/2023
<b>Type</b>	Zero Out Contract
<b>Summary</b>	Balancing Change Order for Final Payment
<b>Change Order Description</b>	Balancing Change Order for Final Payment
<b>Awarded Project Amount</b>	\$595,393.00
<b>Authorized Project Amount</b>	\$596,143.24
<b>Change Order Amount</b>	-\$70,703.53
<b>Revised Project Amount</b>	\$525,439.71

**Increases/Decreases**

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Unit Price	Current		Change		Revised	
				Quantity	Amount	Quantity	Amount	Quantity	Amount
<b>Section: 1 - Description</b>									
0056	Elmwood Bridge Item 56	LFT	\$100.000	50.000	\$5,000.00	-2.400	-\$240.00	47.600	\$4,760.00
CURB, INTEGRAL CONCRETE									
<b>Reason:</b> Balancing Change Order									
0057	Elmwood Bridge Item 57	EACH	\$400.000	1.000	\$400.00	-1.000	-\$400.00	0.000	\$0.00
CASTING, FURNISH AND ADJUST TO GRADE									
<b>Reason:</b> Balancing Change Order									
0060	Elmwood Bridge Item 60	TON	\$195.000	30.000	\$5,850.00	13.710	\$2,673.45	43.710	\$8,523.45
HMA SURFACE, TYPE B									
<b>Reason:</b> Balancing Change Order									
0070	Elmwood Bridge Item 61	TON	\$195.000	20.000	\$3,900.00	-9.990	-\$1,948.05	10.010	\$1,951.95
HMA INTERMEDIATE, TYPE B									
<b>Reason:</b> Balancing Change Order									
0080	Elmwood Bridge Item 62	TON	\$195.000	25.000	\$4,875.00	10.550	\$2,057.25	35.550	\$6,932.25
HMA BASE, TYPE B									

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Unit Price	Current		Change		Revised	
				Quantity	Amount	Quantity	Amount	Quantity	Amount

**Reason:** Balancing Change Order

**Section: 2 - Description**

0004	Elmwood Bridge Item 4	SYS	\$45.000	56.000	\$2,520.00	-2.110	-\$94.95	53.890	\$2,425.05
PAVEMENT REMOVAL									

**Reason:** Balancing Change Order

0007	Elmwood Bridge Item 7	DOL	\$1.000	4,000.000	\$4,000.00	-2,647.000	-\$2,647.00	1,353.000	\$1,353.00
STORMWATER MANAGEMENT BUDGET									

**Reason:** Balancing Change Order

0009	Elmwood Bridge Item 9	LS	\$5,000.000	1.000	\$5,000.00	-1.000	-\$5,000.00	0.000	\$0.00
SWQCP PREPARATION									

**Reason:** Balancing Change Order

0011	Elmwood Bridge Item 11	SYS	\$30.000	56.000	\$1,680.00	-6.870	-\$206.10	49.130	\$1,473.90
SUBGRADE TREATMENT, TYPE II									

**Reason:** Balancing Change Order

0012	Elmwood Bridge Item 12	SYS	\$55.000	80.000	\$4,400.00	3.090	\$169.95	83.090	\$4,569.95
SUBGRADE TREATMENT, TYPE IC									

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Unit Price	Current		Change		Revised	
				Quantity	Amount	Quantity	Amount	Quantity	Amount

**Reason:** Balancing Change Order

0013	Elmwood Bridge Item 13	CYS	\$150.000	72.000	\$10,800.00	-6.400	-\$960.00	65.600	\$9,840.00
AGGREGATE FOR END BENT BACKFILL									

**Reason:** Balancing Change Order

0015	Elmwood Bridge Item 15	SYS	\$6.000	108.000	\$648.00	-12.300	-\$73.80	95.700	\$574.20
GEOTEXTILE FOR SUBGRADE TYPE 2B									

**Reason:** Balancing Change Order

0017	Elmwood Bridge Item 17	CYS	\$175.000	27.000	\$4,725.00	-3.100	-\$542.50	23.900	\$4,182.50
SUBBASE FOR PCCP									

**Reason:** Balancing Change Order

0019	Elmwood Bridge Item 19	TON	\$430.000	14.000	\$6,020.00	-14.000	-\$6,020.00	0.000	\$0.00
WIDENING WITH HMA, TYPE B									

**Reason:** Balancing Change Order

0020	Elmwood Bridge Item 20	SYS	\$30.000	154.000	\$4,620.00	122.620	\$3,678.60	276.620	\$8,298.60
MILLING, ASPHALT, 1 1/2 IN.									

**Reason:** Balancing Change Order

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Unit Price	Current		Change		Revised	
				Quantity	Amount	Quantity	Amount	Quantity	Amount
0024	Elmwood Bridge Item 24	LFT	\$0.820	469.000	\$384.58	-328.000	-\$268.96	141.000	\$115.62
JOINT ADHESIVE, SURFACE									
<b>Reason:</b> Balancing Change Order									
0025	Elmwood Bridge Item 25	LFT	\$0.820	281.000	\$230.42	-281.000	-\$230.42	0.000	\$0.00
JOINT ADHESIVE, INTERMEDIATE									
<b>Reason:</b> Balancing Change Order									
0026	Elmwood Bridge Item 26	SYS	\$5.500	52.000	\$286.00	356.600	\$1,961.30	408.600	\$2,247.30
ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT									
<b>Reason:</b> Balancing Change Order									
0027	Elmwood Bridge Item 27	SYS	\$85.000	11.000	\$935.00	-7.990	-\$679.15	3.010	\$255.85
SIDEWALK, CONCRETE									
<b>Reason:</b> Balancing Change Order									
0028	Elmwood Bridge Item 28	LFT	\$50.000	194.000	\$9,700.00	-47.600	-\$2,380.00	146.400	\$7,320.00
CURB, CONCRETE									
<b>Reason:</b> Balancing Change Order									
0029	Elmwood Bridge Item 29	SYS	\$175.000	108.000	\$18,900.00	-12.300	-\$2,152.50	95.700	\$16,747.50
REINFORCED CONCRETE BRIDGE APPROACH, 10 IN.									

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Unit Price	Current		Change		Revised	
				Quantity	Amount	Quantity	Amount	Quantity	Amount
<b>Reason:</b> Balancing Change Order									
0030	Elmwood Bridge Item 30	SYS	\$125.000	56.000	\$7,000.00	-6.870	-\$858.75	49.130	\$6,141.25
PCCP FOR APPROACHES, 6 IN.									
<b>Reason:</b> Balancing Change Order									
0032	Elmwood Bridge Item 32	TON	\$115.000	183.000	\$21,045.00	-23.670	-\$2,722.05	159.330	\$18,322.95
RIPRAP, CLASS 1									
<b>Reason:</b> Balancing Change Order									
0033	Elmwood Bridge Item 33	SYS	\$5.000	213.000	\$1,065.00	-95.670	-\$478.35	117.330	\$586.65
GEOTEXTILE FOR RIPRAP TYPE 1A									
<b>Reason:</b> Balancing Change Order									
0035	Elmwood Bridge Item 35	LBS	\$10.000	10.000	\$100.00	-9.000	-\$90.00	1.000	\$10.00
SEED MIXTURE R									
<b>Reason:</b> Balancing Change Order									
0036	Elmwood Bridge Item 36	TON	\$900.000	0.200	\$180.00	-0.200	-\$180.00	0.000	\$0.00
MULCHING MATERIAL									
<b>Reason:</b> Balancing Change Order									

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Unit Price	Current		Change		Revised	
				Quantity	Amount	Quantity	Amount	Quantity	Amount
0037	Elmwood Bridge Item 37	SYS	\$11.000	266.000	\$2,926.00	-100.000	-\$1,100.00	166.000	\$1,826.00
SODDING, NURSERY									
<b>Reason:</b> Balancing Change Order									
0038	Elmwood Bridge Item 38	LFT	\$150.000	114.000	\$17,100.00	-89.400	-\$13,410.00	24.600	\$3,690.00
TEST PILE, INDICATOR, PRODUCTION									
<b>Reason:</b> Balancing Change Order									
0039	Elmwood Bridge Item 39	EACH	\$2,500.000	2.000	\$5,000.00	-1.000	-\$2,500.00	1.000	\$2,500.00
TEST PILE, INDICATOR, RESTRIKE									
<b>Reason:</b> Balancing Change Order									
0040	Elmwood Bridge Item 40	LFT	\$150.000	376.000	\$56,400.00	-154.750	-\$23,212.50	221.250	\$33,187.50
PILE, STEEL PIPE, 0.312 IN., 14 IN.									
<b>Reason:</b> Balancing Change Order									
0042	Elmwood Bridge Item 42	LBS	\$1.750	30,588.000	\$53,529.00	-772.000	-\$1,351.00	29,816.000	\$52,178.00
REINFORCING BARS, EPOXY COATED									
<b>Reason:</b> Balancing Change Order									
0043	Elmwood Bridge Item 43	EACH	\$50.000	30.000	\$1,500.00	-4.000	-\$200.00	26.000	\$1,300.00
THREADED TIE BAR ASSEMBLY, EPOXY COATED									

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Unit Price	Current		Change		Revised	
				Quantity	Amount	Quantity	Amount	Quantity	Amount
<b>Reason:</b> Balancing Change Order									
0044	Elmwood Bridge Item 44	CYS	\$1,350.000	97.000	\$130,950.00	-8.000	-\$10,800.00	89.000	\$120,150.00
CONCRETE, C, SUPERSTRUCTURE									
<b>Reason:</b> Balancing Change Order									
0045	Elmwood Bridge Item 45	LFT	\$650.000	53.000	\$34,450.00	-0.300	-\$195.00	52.700	\$34,255.00
RAILING, CONCRETE C									
<b>Reason:</b> Balancing Change Order									
0048	Elmwood Bridge Item 48	LFT	\$80.000	37.000	\$2,960.00	-4.000	-\$320.00	33.000	\$2,640.00
PIPE, TYPE 2, CIRCULAR, 12 IN.									
<b>Reason:</b> Balancing Change Order									
0049	Elmwood Bridge Item 49	LFT	\$12.000	87.000	\$1,044.00	6.000	\$72.00	93.000	\$1,116.00
PIPE, END BENT DRAIN, 6 IN.									
<b>Reason:</b> Balancing Change Order									
0051	Elmwood Bridge Item 51	SYS	\$5.000	126.000	\$630.00	-11.000	-\$55.00	115.000	\$575.00
GEOTEXTILES FOR UNDERDRAIN, TYPE 1A									
<b>Reason:</b> Balancing Change Order									



Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Unit Price	Current		Change		Revised	
				Quantity	Amount	Quantity	Amount	Quantity	Amount
37 items			Totals		\$430,753.00		-\$70,703.53		\$360,049.47

Duncan Robertson: \_\_\_\_\_ Date: \_\_\_\_\_

USI Consultants: \_\_\_\_\_ Date: \_\_\_\_\_

City of Lebanon: \_\_\_\_\_ Date: \_\_\_\_\_